Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	236446				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Silicon Valley Bank G-26-02.  3003 Tasman Drive Sarta Clara, CA. 95054  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State - DE  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other FULL RELEASE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: GENSCI DRTHOBIOLOGICS, IN  Internal Address.  Street Address: 2 GOO.OY EAR  City: IRVINE State: CA Zip: 92.018  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Execution Date: 9/7/01	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,121,653  2,441,618 2,468,386 2,401,091	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,443,201 2,479,893 2,311,075				
Additional number(s) at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: MAIL SORT HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  190.00  Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:3003 TASMAN DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip:95054					
	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Maribel Arteaga  For	- · · · · · ·				
JOSEPHINE M. CARINO  Name of Person Signing  S	ignature 9/11/02 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Not decrements to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/30/2002 ANNED1 00000006 2121653

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 150.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0671

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of GENSCI ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 7, 2001, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2002, Reel 002426 Frame(s) 0578.

Dated: September 11, 2002

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 7, 2001.

## EXHIBIT "C"

## TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO	STATUS
DESCRIPTION	OCCIVITAL	OLIMAL NO.	ILO, NO	UIAIUU
DynaGraft®	US	75217123	2121653	Registered
DynaCan®	US	75772811	2441618	Registered
CirthoBlast®	US	75772808	2468386	Registered
The OrthoBiologics	s Company™ US	75676244	2401091	Pending
CiynaFill®	ÙS Î	75606969	2443201	Registered
OrthAssist®	US	76105130	2479893	Registered
Discover the Differ	ence® US	75551532	2311075	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0673

**RECORDED: 09/26/2002**